
IMPACT/Bible Study Spring 2022 Schedule 
(Family worship time follows Sunday meetings, 7:00-7:30PM) 

 
 

Date Time Snacks  Event / Location 
1/2/22 (Sun) NO MEETING   

1/9/22 (Sun) 5:30 – 7:00PM  Middle School Bible Study: Church 

1/16/22 (Sun) 5:30 – 7:00PM Wingate Impact: Church  

1/23/22 (Sun) 5:30 – 7:00PM  Missions’ night and Middle School 
Bible Study: Church 

1/29/22 (Sat) 6:30 – 8:30 PM  Tin foil wars: Church 

1/30/22 (Sun) NO MEETING   

2/6/22 (Sun) 5:30 – 7:00PM Nicholson Impact: Church  

2/13/22 (Sun) 5:15PM - 
halftime 

 Superbowl party: the Nicholsons’ 
(4439 Woodridge Way, St. Joe) 

2/20/22 (Sun) 5:30 – 7:00PM Beran Impact: Church  

2/27/22 (Sun) 5:30 – 7:00PM  Middle School Bible Study: Church 

3/5/22 (Sat) TBD  Service project: Parents’ Night Out 

3/6/22 (Sun) 5:30 – 7:00PM Vallejo Impact: Church  

3/13/22 (Sun) 5:30 – 7:00PM  Middle School Bible Study: Church 

3/20/22 (Sun) 5:30 – 7:00PM Harbin  Impact: Church  

3/27/22 (Sun) 5:30 – 7:00PM  Middle School Bible Study: Church 

4/3/22 (Sun) 5:30 – 7:00PM Wang  Impact: Church  

4/9/22 (Sat) TBD  Sky Zone  

4/10/22 (Sun) 5:30 – 7:00PM  Middle School Bible Study: Church 

4/17/22 (Sun) NO MEETING   

4/24/22 (Sun) 5:30 – 7:00PM  End of year party! 

5/1/22 (Sun) 5:30 – 7:00PM  1Family large group wrap-up 
(sanctuary) 

 

IMPACT Leaders:     Bible Study Leaders: 
Ben and Jo Nicholson 314-225-5549 (B); 314-606-6570 (J) Danielle Green  616-780-0076  

Sam Kleindienst 708-921-3930    Steve Schultz  269-769-6976 

Dan and Jessica Carrick 269-252-6987 (D); 231-245-9233 (J) 


